Certification of 1 Number of Kone/Johnson/ OTIS/ Mitsubishi/Schneider make Stretcher cum

Passenger elevator (Capacity 1360 Kg and G+6 levels) for service building including Civil,

Aesthetics and Electrical work in NNTPS.” Detailed Scope ofwork as mentioned in the tender, Vide

Ref(1) cited above.

2.0 Contract value: Rs. 1,43,41,000/— (Rupees One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Forty One Thousand only

Including applicable GST) Including GST. Work Schedule is attached separately.

3.0 Period of Contract:

l 8 months from the date of LOA

4.0 Price Reduction Clause:

For Supply portion, Erection & Commissioning:

Time is the essence of the contract.